## PORT OF FUJAIRAH

P.O BOX: 787, FUJAIRAH United Arab Emirates

09 2228777 09 2070808

Fax

09 2228022

ct\_pof@fujairahport.ae

hm\_pof@fujairahport.ae mo\_pof@fujairahport.ae



## MARINE DEPARTMENT

الإمارات العربية المتحدة

ماتف: 7778222 و0

09 2070808 فاكس: 2228022 و0

بريد إلكتروني: ct\_pof@fujairahport.ae

hm\_pof@fujairahport.ae mo\_pof@fujairahport.ae

To:	All Agents, Bunkering Companies, Coast Guard, FMA, UK Hydrographic Office				
Attn:	Operations Manager				
From:	Capt. Mayed Alameeri – Harbour Master				
Ref. No.	MD/23/158	Date:	04 May 2023	No. Pages:	1+3

## **NOTICE TO MARINER NO.329**

SUBJECT: LIFTING OF BAN ON HULL CLEANING

ABOVE WATER LEVEL AT PORT OF FUJAIRAH.

The Port of Fujairah is pleased to announce that the ban on hull cleaning above the water line has been lifted, in accordance with NTM 148 Section 45, which has been amended to state: "Hull Cleaning above the water line is permitted."

To facilitate this change, the Port of Fujairah has issued a comprehensive guide titled 'Hull Cleaning - Port of Fujairah Guidelines and Requirements', which is attached to this notice for your reference. This document provides a detailed overview of the guidelines and requirements for conducting hull cleaning operations at the Port of Fujairah, ensuring compliance with essential procedures, documentation, and regulations.

These guidelines aim to promote safety and environmentally conscious practices during hull cleaning operations. All relevant parties are required to review the attached document thoroughly and adhere to the stated requirements.

## **Attachments:**

Attachment 27

: Hull Cleaning-Port of Fujairah Guidelines and Requirements.

Attachment 28

: Hull Cleaning

Attachment 29

: Master Declaration – Hull Cleaning

Thanks & Regards,

Capt. Mayed Alameeri,

HARBOUR MASTER.

c.c.: Managing Director – PoF

Dy. Managing Director - PoF

Marine Consultant - PoF

Harbour Master - PoF

Operations Manager – PoF

Terminal Manager – PoF

HSE Manager - PoF

Port Security Manager - PoF Dy Harbour Master - PoF

Asst. Harbour Master - PoF

Control tower